Pursuant to the Share Placing and Subscription Agreement, the Vendor has also conditionally agreed to subscribe
for, and the Company has agreed to allot and issue to the Vendor, the Subscription Shares, being 92,000,000
new Shares, at the Sale Price as soon as possible provided that completion shall take place on a date no later
than a date falling 14 days after the date of the Share Placing and Subscription Agreement (or such other time
and/or date as the Vendor and the Company may agree in writing.)

— 8 —

Changes in the Shareholding Structure as a result of the Placing and Subscription

Assuming all the Sale Shares are placed under the Share Placing and Subscription Agreement, the shareholding
structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement, (ii) immediately after completion of the
Placing but before the Subscription, and (iii) immediately after completion of the Placing and the Subscription
is summarized as follows:

Immediately before Immediately after Immediately after
the Placing and the Placing but before the Placing and

Subscription the Subscription Subscription
No. of No. of No. of
Shares % Shares % Shares %

The Placees — — 92,000,000 4.45 92,000,000 4.26

Executive Directors
of the Company

The Vendor 334,767,376 16.21 242,767,376 11.75 334,767,376 15.52

Wang Chun (note 1) 9,700,000 0.47 9,700,000 0.47 9,700,000 0.45

Other Directors (note 2) 3,350,000 0.16 3,350,000 0.16 3,350,000 0.16

Substantial Shareholders

Och-Ziff Capital
Management Group
LLC, etc.
(note 3) 208,400,000 10.09 208,400,000 10.09 208,400,000 9.66

Public 1,509,441,287 73.07 1,509,441,287 73.07 1,509,441,287 69.95

Total 2,065,658,663 100.00 2,065,658,663 100.00 2,157,658,663 100.00

Note 1

Ms. Wang Chun is the spouse of the Vendor

Note 2

Number of Shares

Yue Hong Chu, George 1,000,000
Sin Hendrick 1,000,000
Loke Yu (alias Loke Hoi Lam) 350,000
Wang Linan 1,000,000

3,350,000

Note 3

Other details of shares held by Och-Ziff Capital Management Group LLC or its associates were stated in page 30 of the
interim report of the Company for the 6-month period to 30 June 2009

— 9 —

REASON FOR THE PLACING AND THE SUBSCRIPTION AND USE OF PROCEEDS OF THE
SUBSCRIPTION

The Directors consider the Placing and the Subscription represent a favourable opportunity to raise capital for